This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 8 A C Smith
in its entirety and without change Technical Operations Director
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 19ATEX1349X Issue 0
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Equipment UL-C, UL-U and UL-X Range of Barrier Cable Glands
3 Manufacturer Peppers Cable Glands Limited
4 Address Stanhope Road,

The following documents describe the equipment or component defined in this certificate:
Issue 0
Drawing No Sheets Rev Approved
date
Title
PCG/ATX/ULC 1 of 1 5 10 Oct 19 Barrier Gland Range for Armoured &
Marine Shipboard Cable UL- C** Family
PCG/ATX/ULU 1 of 1 5 10 Oct 19 Barrier Gland Range for unarmoured
Marine Shipboard Cable UL-U* and UL-
X* Families
PCG/ATX/2M 1 of 1 11 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Seal – Parts 2MI,
2MIS, 2MO, 2MOS, 2MOZS
PCG/ATX/5UL 1 of 1 2 10 Oct 19 Middle Cap for UL-C-Part 5UL
PCG/ATX/5V 1 of 1 8 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Middle Cap-Part 5V
PCG/ATX/6M 1 of 1 6 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Cap-Part 6M
PCG/ATX/10V 1 of 1 4 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Armour Clamp Ring-
Part 10V
PCG/ATX/11M 1 of 1 4 10 Oct 19 ATEX component Skid Washer-Parts
11MI, 11MO
PCG/ATX/31UL 1 of 1 2 10 Oct 19 Entry Body (all types)-Part 31UL
PCG/ATX/32UL 1 of 1 1 10 Oct 19 Front Ferrule (all types)-Part 32UL
PCG/ATX/33UL 1 of 1 2 10 Oct 19 Cone for UL-C-Part 33UL
PCG/ATX/34UL 1 of 1 2 10 Oct 19 Rear Ferrule for UL-X and UL-U-Part
34UL
PCG/ATX/35UL 1 of 1 2 10 Oct 19 Middle Cap for UL-U-Part 35UL
PCG/ATX/36UL 1 of 1 3 10 Oct 19 Union Nut for UL-X and UL-U-Part 36UL
PCG/ATX/36V 1 of 1 5 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Union Nut Part 36V
PCG/ATX/38UL 1 of 1 2 10 Oct 19 Union Retaining Cap for UL-U-Part 38UL
PCG/ATX/39UL 1 of 1 2 10 Oct 19 Seal Housing for UL-U-Part 39UL
PCG/ATX/82N 1 of 1 8 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Seals-Parts 82N &
82NS
PCG/ATX/82V 1 of 1 7 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Seal-Parts 82V, 82VS
PCG/ATX/88N 1 of 1 9 10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Nut-Part 88N
PCG/ATX/91A 1 of 1
4
10 Oct 19 ATEX Component Skid Washer – Parts
91AS, 91AB, 91ABT